This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

% Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
0 1-800-955-7075

Sterling 5112-64
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Sterling 5112-64

Find Your Sterling Grill Parts - Select From 509 Models



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/sterling/5112-64.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/sterling/

Available Replacement Parts for Sterling 5112-64

S21233 HITCH PIN CLIP +

Y-12860 SCREW-THCP 1/4-20 X 1-TY-C A04
Y-11793 NUT HEX 1/4 20 JS500 +

Y-12835 SCREW-PHCP 6-32X1/4 TY-F JS500
Y-29307 NUT HEX #10-24 JS500

10240-13 WHEEL PIN

Y-11230 HAIRPIN COTTER SIDE BURNER +
Y-11546 SCREW PHCP 1/4-20X5/8 INCH AO4#A
S21124 SCREW PHCP #8 X 12 +

10390-E10 BURNER SIDE 10BTU W/ELEC #8 +
Y-29304 SCREW PHCP #10 24x3/8

S21125 SCREW 8 X 3/8 PAN HEAD

S35094 SCREW #10-24 X 5/8

10342-246 IGNITOR ELECTRONIC TRIPLE +
Y-11231 LID BUMPER ROUND BLK
10081-S50 NAMEPLATE STERLING +

10342-E13 ELECTRODE W/WIRE

10342-T18 WIRE ELECTRODE S/B 600 +

18431 FLAV-R-WAVE - BARON - SS
52007-181 COOKING GRID 550 PORC BLK +
10240-23 LID PIN 1/4-20

Y-29310 SCREW #10-24 3/4 TRUSS QU
20005-000 HARDWARE BAG STICK & CHAIN SS
80012 regulator and hose READ ADD. INFO
10342-245 IGNITOR ELECTRONIC DUAL +
10892-608 WHEEL 6 INCH

22049-102 GREASE TRAY BRACKET GAL 330/440/550
24004-12A LID HANDLE BENT 330 430SS
51429-158 RESIN FOOT 330/440

53184-118

SHELF END CAP RHS 330/440



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22160/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22183/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22187/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22195/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22216/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22228/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22256/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22282/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22289/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22292/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22294/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/29462/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/344040/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359110/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359162/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359341/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359379/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359419/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398998/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398999/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399016/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399019/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1400849/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2065014/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2086829/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100874/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100910/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100919/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2100983/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101047/264362/

53184-138 SHELF END CAP LHS 330/440

53404-114 SHELF FRONT FACIA RHS 330/440
57154-901 GREASE TRY 340/401 0.8MM BLK HI HEAT PNT
59004-014 VALVE ASSY 330 3V LP

59004-017 VALVE ASSEMBLY 3V NG

59004-034 VALVE ASSEMBLY 3V+SB LP

59004-037 VALVE ASSEMBLY 3V+SB NG

53009-951 SIDE BURNER TRIVET BLK

Y-11235 LID BUMPER HEX-BLK AB

Y-12865 SCREW 1/4 X 20X1/2 TYPE-C PHCP
18010 LID HEAT INDICATOR - SMALL - SS
52004-091 WARMING RACK PORC BLK 330
53104-111 SHELF RHS BLK 330/440

S21242 CLIP BURNER TUBE MOUNT SS
52924-144R BURNER - MAIN

Y-11544S SCREW - BURNER #10-24 X 3/8

10111-K45 HOSE 3/8 INCH ASSEMBLY NG 10 FOOT +
24009-936 HANDLE RING

10472-K431 CONTRL KNOB RESIN LRG BLCK W/SS BA STRIP
22001-168 CONTROL KNOB BEZEL SML

22002-268 CONTROL KNOB BEZEL LARGE
52009-901 GREASE PAN - BLACK HIGH HEAT PAINT
52904-144NG BURNER ASSY MAIN SINGLE TUBE + NG
27249-904 GREASE SHIELD MODULAR, 6.5 x 6



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101048/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101053/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101061/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101068/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101069/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101071/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101072/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101077/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101121/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2101127/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2124138/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132715/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132740/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2132804/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/34391590/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1230422475/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2921761332/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938922388/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951734/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951738/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951739/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2939364804/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2939397476/264362/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/3080845687/264362/

OoOMC

ASSEMBLY MANUAL & PARTS LIST - MANUEL DE MONTAGE & LISTE DE PIECES - MANUAL DE ARMADO Y LISTA DE PARTES

sterLings nuntincton  DPOiHMAte sterLinGgs nuntiNgTon  OPOIFMALE
5012-54/57 6012-54/57 7012-54/57 5012-64/67 6012-64/67 7012-64/67
6112-54/57

STERLINGS HUNTINGTON STERLING 6
5112-54/57 6112-54/57 5112-64/67

RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE ¢ VEUILLEZ CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE ULTERIEURE » CONSERVAR PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS
1-800-265-2150

info@omcbbq.com

SINCE 1906
IANUFACTURING COMPANY 50084-C30 Rev F 10/15

1000 EAST MARKET STREET
HUNTINGTON, INDIANA, 46750, USA






W

—

(8)




2 Qe

o of |

5 <2>[




O

) .
(1
s

)

(1

6







10




\
Y

7
\\

s )

2)

(

11 |@ ([ Do













-

T
£9-210L
+9-2T0L

M

NNOTNTmMmN

DR

M A A AN AN A A NN A o N -

-~

T
T
T

LS-TT0L
S-2T0L

M e

NNOTNTmMmN

©in o o ~
G R0 Rrrny

-~

-

N

HA A AN AN A A NN,

o~

LS-2119
+S-2119

NNOTNTMN A MmN A

o~
—

MAme A e Nme A AN SN A A NN s AN A A A A A A A NN SN0 S Qe

B TR

N e

1
T
T

£9-2109
¥9-2109

MM s M A A AN A TN A A NN s N s s s s dn s SN0 S s RrraNaNNOTNT M M

<

/T

N e

1
T
1

162119
$S-Z119

Meme e HAM e HAHANATNAANNAH s N e s erre a9 N0l rsRrrandaNOTNTMN » Mo

K
=5

-

-

1
152109
¥5-2109

LT mama s N MM HHNASNAANNH s ANA A d a8 0o as s salanosasmanmno

T
192118
¥9-211S

g MM e N e M A A AN AT N ANNH s AN A A A A A A A A AN SN sRr TN ANOT T MmN MmN

1

1

1
192105
+9-210S

MR TN N NOTNT M M

91

ST

DR

-

N

Mo A A AN AN A A NN .

-~

LG-TTTS
S-ZT1S

M e

NNOTNTMmN

N

M A A AN AN A A NN A .

-~

T
LS-T10S
+S-210S

YOQ3IANION3 VHvd YNIAYD
0QNOQ3Y - Vd¥L v13d 3dOL

0QNOQ3Y - 3dOL

OHONYO

vaany v13a viiavio

¥OQYW3NO 130 OTIINYOL

OHONYO

VY¥9vSIg 30 VIIAV1D

OHONYO

0T# - V13ANVYY

0Z-b/T# - ¥OuaNL

YZ-0T# - YOUINL

2T TX 0Z-%/T - OTINYOL

TX 02-9/T - OTINYOL

/€ X 02-9/T - OTINYOL

8/S X 0Z-7/T OYEWOH 34 - OTIINYOL
21X 02-4/T - OTTINYOL

Y/E X yT-0T# - OTINYOL

8/S X T-0T# - OTINYOL

8/€ X T-0T# - OTINYOL

/T X 8# OYAWOH 30 - OTTINYOL

2T X 8# - OTIINYOL

/€ X 8# - OTTINYOL

/T X 9# - OTTINYOL

OHONYO - J¥gWYTY

INONVL 130 NILIY - THGWYTY

T¥43LY1 ¥OAYWANO 130 0Q0YLDITI
OHO3Y3A - 31Y0dOS - TV¥ILYT ILNVLST
0QY¥3INOZI - ILYOdOS - YILYT ILNVLSI
TYY3LY1 HOAYWAND 13 YTTIEY
VLY318N0 - T9Y¥3LYT HOAYIWANO

0dY3ND - YYILYT HOAYWIND

TYY3LY1 HOAYWINO

VHO3¥3A - OWIYLX3 30 VdVL - WYILYT IINVLSI
VQ¥3INDZI - OWIYLX3 30 VdvL - T¥ILYT IINVLST
TVINOYH YOV1d - T¥43LY1 ILNVLST
IV¥3LYT ¥OAYWINO - YILYT IINVLSI
IVY¥3LYT 3LINVLST

IVY¥3LYT 3LINVLST

vaany

VNIS3Y 30 3dOL

TYLNOY4 13NVd

YOI¥34NI ILNVLS3 - 3LINIBYD

3140405 - Vuvd

v1vd

VSYY9 V1 vuvd V(3aNve

314040S - YSY¥9 30 Y¥0L131003Y VI3ANVE
VSY¥9 30 Y¥0L31003Y VI3ANYE
YVINITVD Vdvd ILNVLSI - VTTIEY

VYNV130Y0d - VT1I3Y

2IAVM-Y-AVTS
000410313

0DINQY.LI313 HOAIANIONT
TOYLNOD 30 YT1143d
TOYLNOD 30 YT1143d

73519 - 104INOD 3d V11Id3d
73519 - 104INOD 3d V11Id3d
IVYNLYN SVO VuVd YHINONVIN
¥OAavIN9IY A YHINONYIW

IvY3LYT 4OAYIWINO - VHINONYIW

TOYLNOD 30 OWSINYIIW

TOYLNOD 3a V.L¥318ND
YOIY3dNS VYILNY3A - YYOLITT0I3Y VIvD
YOIY34NI V¥ILNYIIA - YHOLDI 003N VIvD

TVdIONIYd - 4OAYWIND

V1431800 - 13NVd

3140d0S - YOI¥3LS0d

¥0123L0¥d

3LN344 - YOV VHLNOD ¥OL3L0¥d
VSYY¥9 VYINOD YOLDILOYd

NOI220D 3d VIvD 30 OLNNINOD
OHJ3Y3A - YONIANS WYILYT - 1INV
0QY¥3INOZI - YONIANS WYILYT - 1INV
WHNLYY3dW3L 30 YOaVDIaNI

JY9WON NOD YOV1d
09NV 130 13519
09NV

YOIYILNI TINVd - VdVL

YOIYILX3 1INV - VdVL
VHO3Y3d - TYY3LY1 1INV - VdVL
VQa4¥3IN0ZI - IWHILYT 1INV - VdVL

NOIDdI¥dS3Ia

3493931 INIVHO HOLYW
310430 - I1D¥IANOD NA ¥IOLNE
310430 - WioLng

4o

N3ISS3 Nid

¥NIINYE NA SIA

dmo

343INYYHO 30 3711dN0D

dm

0T# - IT13IANOY

0Z-b/T - NOYD3

¥Z-0T# - NOY¥D3

2T T X 0Z-H/T - MIYDS

TX 0Z-9/T - SIA

YIE X 0Z-/T - SIA

8/S X 0Z-%/T - Y3AINOHS - SIA

2T X 0Z-Y/T - SIA

YIE X ¥Z-0T# - SIA

8/S X ¥Z-0T# - SIA

8/E X ¥Z-0T# - SIA

2/T X 8# ¥IAINOHS - SIA

2T X 8# - SIA

8/€ X 8# - SIA

PITX 9# - SIA

4o -1

YIOAY3SIY 30 INNALIY - 14

310 30 ¥N310¥E NA 3A0YLIITI
11040 - NOTIISIYLT - 310D 30 3LLITaVL
3HONYD - NOTIISIYLT - 310D 30 3LLITAVL
31149 - 310D 30 ¥ 1NYE
F10¥3AN0D - 3L0 3a ¥NI1NYE
Sd¥02 - 310D 30 ¥NINY8

3102 30 ¥nF1NYE

1100 - VIDSY4 - 310D 30 3LLITAVL
JHONYO - VIDSV4 - 3100 30 LLTT8VL
vOISV4 - 3100 30 3LLITAVL

3100 30 ¥n310¥E - 310D 30 ILLITAVL
310030 3LLINEVL

310030 3LLINEVL

anoy

Q3ld - INISIY

NYINNVd LNVAY

34N31Y33NI ILLTEVL

140ddNS - 931

a3l

35SIVY9 V 3LLIAND

JYIVIAOYY3 - ISSIVYO ¥ NYALY1d
3SSIVYD VY N3LYd

aNVHD NV NJLLNIVIN - 3TT149

3NIVIIOHOd N3 311149

® IAVM-Y-AY T
3a0Y.10313

3NOINOYLDITI IDVINNTIV
3704¥1NOD 3a NOLNOT

3704Y1NOD 30 NOLNOT

JYNLNOW - IT0YLNOD 3d NOLNOF
JYNLNOW - IT0YLNOD 3a NOLNOF
TIUNLYN ZVO 30 NYANL

7d YNILYINDIY L3 NVANL

3100 30 ¥N310¥E - NVANL

3dvdnos

3704¥1NOD 30 NYINNVd
YN31YIdNS TYINOYS - INIIdIDIY
WN3YI4NI TVINOYS - IN3IdIDIY

TVdIDNIYd - ¥N31NYE

3JAND V1 3d NVINNVd

3Y31YYV - NOTTISFHLT

NOILD310¥d

TVINOYS - ¥NITVHI V1 3YLNOD NOILDILONUd
3SSIVYO V1 34INOD NOILD3LOYd
3318IW3SSY XO8N00D

311040 - ¥N31Y3dNS TVYILYT - NVINNVd
JHONVO - YN3IWIANS TWHILYT - NVINNYd
Y¥NITVHI 30 ¥NILVIIANI

NOILYDI4ILN3al.a INOV1d
JINOIOd 3a FUNLNOW

J3IN9I0d

YNIIYILNI NVINNVd - 31043AN0D

WN31Y3LX3 NYINNYd - 31D43IAN0D
311040 - TY43LYT NVINNVd - 3T7043AN0D
JFHINVO - VY31V NVINNY - I1DYIAN0D

NOILdIYDS3a

NIVHD LHOIT HOLVYIW

ANNOY - ¥3dNg ar

ANNOY - ¥3diNg

drno

NId 733HM

M3IYDS YINYNG

drno

Nid 39NIH

drno

OT# - YIHSYM

0T-/T- 1NN

¥T-0T# - LNN

2T TX0Z-¥/T- MIYIS

T X 0Z-9/T - M3UDS

Y/IE X 0Z-9/T - M3YDS

8/S X 0Z-¥/T Y43ATNOHS - MIUDS
2/T X 0T-9/T - M3UDS

Y/IE X ¥T-0T# - M3UDS

8/S X ¥T-0T# - M3UDS

8/€ X ¥T-0T# - M3UDS

2/T X 8# Y3ATNOHS - MIUDS
2T X 8# - M3¥DS

8/€ X 8# - M3UDS

P/T X 9# - M3UDS

dI1D - 3dIM

YIANIVLIY INVL - TdIM
300Y.LO3713 YINYNE 3dIS
LHOI - 13XDVHE - 473HS 3AIS
1437 - 13INDVYHE - 413HS 30IS
dIdo ¥3INyng 3aIS

Y3IA0D - ¥INYNG 3AIS

AQO4 - ¥3INYNG 3dIS
¥3INYNg 3IS

LHO - dVD AN3 - 413HS 3AIS
1437-dvD aN3 - 473HS 3AIS
VIOSV4 - 473HS 3dIS
¥3INYNG 3AIS - 413HS 3AIS
413HS 30IS

413HS 30IS

T3IHM

1004 NIS3Y

T3NNVd LNOYd

473HS ¥IMOT - LINIBYD
13HOVYE - 931

93

Nvd 3SV340

LYINOVYE - AVHL ISYIHO
AVY1 35SV

ADVY ONIWYYM - YD

p

NIVI3D40d - Al

@ IAVM-Y-AVT
3Q04.10313

YOLINSI JINOYLDITT

73739 - 9ONX T041INOD
73739 - 9ONX T04LINOD
JSOH SVO TVUNLYN
YOLVIN93Y 3 ISOH

Y3INYNG 3AIS - 3SOH

A19W3SSY T104INOD

Y¥3A0D TOYLINOD
Y¥3ddN LNOY4 - X08 ¥0L23T10D
YIMOT LNO¥A - X0 YO1D3T10D

NIVIN - ¥3INuNg
dOOH - T13NVd
30Vyg - vy

[QIELN
1NOY4 - Q1I3HS LV3IH

[QIELNEREED]

A18W3SSY XO8X000
1HOIY - ¥3ddN 3dIS - TINVd
1437 - ¥3ddN 34IS - 13INVd
YOLVOIANI LV3H

EINAEE
13739 31ANVH
J1ANVH

T3ANVd Y3INNI-an

73NVd ¥31N0 - dn
1HOM - TINVd 3QIS - dIn
1437-73Nvd 3AI1S - an

NOILdI¥DS3a

000-5000Z
SETTT-A
TETTT-A
0€TTT-A
£1-0v20T
PYSTT-A
weies
£2-0v20T
€ETTTS
0L8TT-A
E6LTT-A
LOE6TA
T9STT-A
098ZT-A
0TETT-A
9YSTT-A
S98ZT-A
0TE6T-A
60SES
Y0E6T-A
TY9ZT-A
124974
STITZS
SEBZT-A
ET-6£CTC
6T-6621C
8TL-TVEOT
T19-0£0€2
T€9-0£0€C
186-6£TE9
1SZ-000€S
TLZ-¥00ES
0T3-06€0T
8TT-¥8TES
BET-YBTES
PIT-vOVES
TST-v0TES
TET-YOTES
TIT-v0TES
809-26801
8ST-6Z¥1S
YIT6-vvCls
YIYT-v691S
20T-0vETS
T0T-6021S
206-6002S
201-6%02C
206-7S0LS
160-7002S
181-5002S
181-L002S
¥0v-6022S
Tot-6v22S
€13-2vE0T
SYT-Tveot
9YZ-Tve0T
TEDITLYOT
TEWI-ZLYOT
891-1002Z
892-2002Z
SYX-TTTOT
0Z-¥110T
CET-ELVETS
T60-ELVETS
LT0-¥006S
¥10-¥006S
LEO-¥006S
¥€0-7006S
YTI-€1028
YYZ-€1025
¥20-v122s
¥20-v2Tes
ONPYI-v062S
dry1-v062S
TST-€T€CS
TTT-vEETS
T26-vveETS
[4dn 4474
06-6vZLT
d100-70095
YITT-v112S
YIET-YITZS
§-1LS0T
0SWE-T800T
TOSH-6800S
06S-1800T
9€£6-600C
VZI-¥00vC
0€-¥¥29s
YOE-YTEIS
TOE-YTE9S
TIEY0T9S
TEEVOTIS

#wWalLl

81
181
08T
SLT
€LT
Ut
L7AS
0LT
69T
SST
1sT
0ST
[448

orT
6€T
8€T
9€T
SET
YET
€€T
€T
1€T
0€T
20T
00T
S6
16
06
68
88
L8
98
1]
8
€8
43}
18
08
0L
69
L9
59
19
09
34
id
Ly
9
qst
egy

ey
(34



